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Federal Emergency Management Agency

National Current Ops / Monitoring

New Significant Incidents / Ongoing Ops

▪ No significant incidents/operations

Hazard Monitoring

▪ Freezing Rain/Mixed Precipitation – Pacific Northwest and 

Southeast to the Northeast

▪ Heavy Snow – portions of the Great Lakes and Northeast

Event Monitoring

▪ No significant events

Disaster Declaration Activity

▪ No new declaration activity
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Snowfall Forecast
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Hazards Outlook – Jan 18-22
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Environmental Planning and Historic Preservation: 23% (183/811); 

Field Leadership: 23% (33/146); Hazard Mitigation: 25% (307/1,217); 

Public Assistance: 19% (406/2,169); Planning: 20% (92/464); Safety: 23% (19/82)

28 Assigned

1 Unavailable

0 Deployed

27 Available

FCO
≤ 1 Type I

36 Assigned

0 Unavailable

0 Deployed

36 Available

MERS
> 66%

US&R
> 66%

JFO Office: Bothell, WA

FEMA-XXXX-DR: 

Declared 4/28FEMA Common Operating Picture

FEMA HQ
NWC NRCC

Monitoring Activated

FEMA REGIONS
Watch RRCC

Monitoring I Rostered

Monitoring II Rostered

Monitoring III Rostered

Enhanced IV Rostered

Monitoring V Rostered

Monitoring VI Rostered

Monitoring VII Rostered

Monitoring VIII Rostered

Monitoring IX Rostered

Monitoring X Rostered

Notes:
RWCs/RRCCs/IMATs:

▪ NRCC: Sustained Ops

▪RIV RWC: Winter 

Weather

STATE EOCs:

▪ AL/CO/FL/ND/RI/ 

TN/MS/VA/MD/OK/

OR/AR/NM: 

Severe Weather

▪ FL: TC Idalia

▪ TX: Ongoing Threats

▪ AZ/CO: SW Border

▪ HI: Wildfires

▪ VI: Potable Water

▪MO/NY/KY/NE: 

Winter Weather
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Fully Mission Capable (FMC)

Partially Mission Capable (PMC)

Not Mission Capable (NMC)

Deployed

N-IMATs
2-5 Teams Available

Red

White

Blue

Gold

HS

R-IMATs
≥ 7 Teams Available

I VT

II

III 1

IV-1

IV-2 Reconstituting

V

VI-1

VI-2 3

VII 2

VIII

IX-1 Personnel

IX-2 Personnel

X

IM Cadre Availability 6 Cadres ≤ 25% Availability

Surge Capacity Force 
Rostered

8,387

Deployed

0

Volunteer Force

Rostered

7,566

Deployed

136 

13,679 (-1) Assigned

3,912 (-22) Unavailable

4,841 (-61) Deployed

36% (+1) /4,926 (+155) Available

IM Workforce
49 Assigned

5 Unavailable

35 (23 FCOR) Deployed

9 Available



Joint Preliminary Damage Assessments

Region
State /

Location
Incident

IA Number of Counties
Start – End

PA Requested Complete

I

NH
Flooding

Dec 17 and continuing

IA 0 0 N/A

PA 10 0 1/2 – TBD

ME
Flooding

Dec 18-21

IA 0 0 N/A

PA 10 4 12/29 – TBD 

VT
Flooding

Dec 17-19

IA 0 0 N/A

PA 10 0 1/2 – TBD

IV FL
Severe Storms and Tornadoes

Jan 8-12

IA 3 0 1/16 – TBD

PA 3 0 1/16 – TBD

X
WCA* 

(AK)

Extreme Weather, Flooding, and Landslides

Nov 20

IA 1 0 1/17 – TBD

PA 1 0 1/17 – TBD 

National Watch Center

*Wrangell Cooperative Association



Declaration Requests in Process – 9

State / Tribe / Territory – Incident Description Type IA PA HM Requested

OH – Train Derailment DR X X X Jul 3

Inupiat Community of the Arctic Slope (ICAS) – Severed Undersea Fiber Optic Line – APPEAL EM X Aug 23

WA – Wildfires DR X X X Oct 4

MI – Severe Storms, Tornadoes, and Flooding DR X X X Oct 18

KY – Severe Storms, Tornadoes, Straight-Line Winds, and Flooding – APPEAL DR X Oct 23

WV – Severe Storms, Flooding, Landslides, and Mudslides DR X X Oct 25

NY – Severe Storm and Flooding DR X X Nov 29

MA – Severe Storms and Flooding DR X X X Dec 11

AK – Severe Storms, Flooding, and Landslides DR X X X Jan 8

National Watch Center



National Watch Center

Public Assistance (PA) Grant Program Activity

Most Active Declarations
Per Amount Obligated in Past Week

Declaration Region
Obligated Last 

Week
Total Obligated

DR-4340-VI | Maria Region II $120.2M $7.4B

DR-4480-NY | COVID-19 Region II $99.7M $13.8B

DR-4496-MA | COVID-19 Region I $93.1M $2.8B

DR-4339-PR | Maria Region II $12.1M $31.7B

DR-4521-NE | COVID-19 Region VII $11.8M $304.4M

DR-4514-TN | COVID-19 Region IV $9.9M $364.4M

DR-4488-NJ | COVID-19 Region II $8.8M $2.8B

DR-4701-TN | Severe 

Storm(s)
Region IV $7.9M $12.6M

DR-4673-FL | Ian Region IV $7.9M $2.0B

DR-4482-CA | COVID-19 Region IX $6.1M $8.8B

1/16/2024
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Median Days from RPA to Initial Project Obligation (Goal: 365 Days)

COVID-19 Declarations Non-COVID-19 Declarations

 DR-4340-VI | Maria Region II $118.0M XMU2E06 - GM70248 - Herbert Grigg Home for The Aged Campus 

 DR-4496-MA | COVID-19 Region I $64.1M  K-12 Covid-19 Testing

 DR-4480-NY | COVID-19 Region II $53.1M COVID-19 Medical Supply

 DR-4480-NY | COVID-19 Region II $46.6M MHS 2020 COVID19 Costs - Part 2 

 DR-4496-MA | COVID-19 Region I $16.5M Contract Labor

 DR-4514-TN | COVID-19 Region IV $9.9M Recipient Management Costs

This Week’s Largest PA Obligations



National Watch Center

Public Assistance (PA) Grant Program Activity – per Region

Open Declaration Obligation Status
Percent of Total PA Estimate that has been Obligated or Closed – All Open PA Declarations

PA Activity and Mitigation Use per Region

Region

Public Assistance PA Mitigation

Total Mitigation Projects Obligated Mitigation Amount

Last Week
Last 2 

Years
Last Week

Last 2 

Years

% of Perm. 

Work 2 Yr.
Last Week

Last 2 

Years

% of Perm. 

Work 2 Yr.

Region I $3.3M $3.6B 0 140 22.9% $0.0K $8.7M 22.6%

Region II $52.1M $23.0B 13 4,195 62.5% $5.6M $2.8B 31.7%

Region III $39.6M $3.1B 1 94 13.5% $19.8K $23.7M 21.4%

Region IV $149.8M $6.2B 15 1,089 15.0% $110.4K $68.4M 8.3%

Region V $2.5M $2.2B 5 154 12.5% $7.6K $8.7M 12.9%

Region VI $2.0M $6.7B 0 304 10.5% $0.0K $43.4M 2.6%

Region VII $11.1M $1.0B 2 206 14.3% $177.1K $35.5M 20.9%

Region VIII $2.6M $1.4B 0 79 6.3% $0.0K $6.1M 4.1%

Region IX $167.2M $5.4B 2 123 18.0% $71.5K $2.6M 2.3%

Region X $10.6M $3.4B 1 110 9.8% $513.9K $57.7M 23.8%

Grand Total $440.8M $56.0B 39 6,494 27.2% $6.5M $3.1B 25.0%



National Watch Center

Public Assistance (PA) Appeals

1st Appeals Current Inventory

Total Under  

Review

2
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2

206

30
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19

3

33

0

Pending 2nd Appeals Timeliness

49

8
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Total Households in FEMA Direct Housing per State
There are currently 2,963 Households Occupying 2,983 Temporary Units

Direct Housing

National Watch Center

Projected Housing Plans

DD- Damaged 

Dwelling

4734-FL 8/31/2023 2/28/2025 54 (4)

4724-HI 8/10/2023 2/10/2025 83 (9)

4720-VT 7/14/2023 1/14/2025 7 (1)

4715-GU 5/25/2023 11/25/2024 10 (-1)

4698-AR 4/2/2023 10/2/2024 39 (0)

4697-MS 3/26/2023 9/26/2024 113 (2)

4673-FL 9/29/2022 3/29/2024 776 (-15)

4663-KY 7/29/2022 1/29/2024 18 (-8)

4652-NM 5/4/2022 11/4/2023 4 (0)

4611-LA 8/29/2021 6/1/2023 27 (-1)

4570-LA 10/16/2020 4/16/2022 305 (-4)

4559-LA 8/28/2020 2/28/2022 0 (0)

DR Declaration Date
Assistance  End 

Date

Current # of Households 

in Direct Housing 

(Weekly Change)



Survivor Engagement

National Watch Center

Weekly Call Center Performance

Actual Calls (Offered) Average Handle Time Targeted Handle Time

Registration Intake: 1,924  (842) 13:37 Minutes 20 Minutes

Helpline: 13,113 (2,719) 10:50 Minutes 10 Minutes

Weekly Call Center Activity

15,010 (3,562) Total Answered Calls

7 Seconds (0) Average Speed of Answer 99.8 (0.0%) Answer Rate

DSA Deployed

1,234

Registrations 

Taken In 

Current Week

210 Staff Deployed

Total Inspections Reporting for DR with Open Registration

DR
Declaration

Date

Inspections 

Required
Assigned Returned (Weekly Change) Pending Percentage Completed

4749-IL 11/20/2023 1,872 1,757 1,053 18 704 59.93%

4751-TN 12/13/2023 196 192 61 48 131 31.77%

4753-RI 1/7/2024 294 275 138 138 137 50.18%

TOTAL: 2,362 2,224 1,252 204 972 47.29%



Individual Assistance (IA) Activity 
Assistance Overview 

Total Registrations: 

2,673,214

Median Award: 

$700

Applicants Paid: 

1,355,350

Total Assistance Provided:

$2,763,520,787

National Watch Center

IHP Eligible Pending Applicant Action Pending FEMA Action Not IHP Eligible Did Not Report Disaster IHP Need Pending Registration Validation

Registrations in Active Declarations

Transitional Sheltering Assistance (TSA)

Eligible Disaster

NA

Cumulative Eligible 

for TSA: 

0

Current Eligible in 

Extended Period: 

0

Percent Registered Based On Forecast
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122.53%

112.81%

131.58%

0

100.98%

131.20%

103.13%

0

170.63%

91.16%

217.76%

124.49%

113.08%

104.47%

112.05%

97.26%

182.24%

121.82%

106.38%

106.64%

0

104.42%

0

107.42%

96.63%

95.54%

121.36%

92.78%

109.11%

101.94%

111.66%

93.48%

42.56%

4652-NM

4663-KY

4665-MO

4668-AZ

4671-PR

4672-AK

4673-FL

4675-FL

4676-IL

4677-SC

4680-FL

4683-CA

4684-AL

4685-GA

4697-MS

4698-AR

4699-CA

4701-TN

4704-IN

4706-OK

4707-CA

4709-FL

4715-GU

4720-VT

4724-HI

4727-MS

4728-IL

4730-AK

4734-FL

4738-GA

4749-IL

4751-TN
% Complete

Projected



$2.8B 

$422.0M
$174.9M

$533.9M

$1.7B 
$1.0B 

$597.9M

$390.6K

$1.3B 

$126.2M $25.6M

$3.3B $638.1M

$977.8M $157.6M

$18.4K

$4.2B

$548.2M $200.5M

$3.8B

$2.4B
$2.0B

$755.5M

$409.0K

2 0 1 7 2 0 1 8 2 0 1 9 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 1 2 0 2 2 2 0 2 3 2 0 2 4

Individual Assistance (IA) Activity 

National Watch Center

IHP Award Amounts* Per Declared Calendar Year HA $ Approved ONA $ ApprovedGrand Total

$49.6M
$27.6M

$49.2M $37.8M $41.8M $34.8M $23.5M $28.3M $38.1M

$7.7M

$4.5M

$7.1M
$6.5M $6.4M

$8.0M
$3.0M

$4.5M $4.3M

$57.4M

$32.1M

$56.3M

$44.3M
$48.2M

$42.8M
$26.4M

$32.8M
$42.4M

1 1 / 1 8 1 1 / 2 5 1 2 / 2 1 2 / 9 1 2 / 1 6 1 2 / 2 3 1 2 / 3 0 1 / 6 1 / 1 3

IHP Award Amounts* Per Approved Week HA $ Approved ONA $ Approved

*IHP award amounts does not include covid dollars

Grand Total



Scan to subscribe to this briefing.

Helping people before, during, and after disasters.
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